Vehicle History Report #: 56986876

Eumﬁﬂm* Report Date: October 19, 2024 | 12:16 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2008 LEXUS RX 350

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2T2GK31U98C042028

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 111,300 KM
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Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 3 Service Records Found

Manitoba (Normal)
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U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Impeort Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of October 19, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2011 )Jan 25 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2011 Feb 8 $914.25

Damage Detail: Damage reported: very minor damage

Damage to front

@ 2011 Apr 11 ~ Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collislon Front Not Reported
@ 2011 Nové Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada

Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date; 2011 Nov 7 $5,445.57

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to front

@& 2011 Dec14 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Colllsion Front, Right Front Not Reported
4 2018 Dec 26 Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Vandallsm | Estimate Date: n/a $619.65

Claim: Vandalism Not Reported
& 2022 Apr3 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date; 2022 Apr 12 $2,102.44
@ 2022 Aprd Manitobha, Canada

Estimate: Left Front | Estimate Date: nfa $2,102.44

Claim: Colllsion Left Front Not Reparted
@ 2024 Oct 2 Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Net Repotted

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered In the province of Manitoba

i Canada with Normal branding.

€2 This vehicle has been registered In the state of California in
the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebullt, Fire, Flood, Half and Lemon.

272GK31U%8C042028



We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,

Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

2011 Mar 7 Service Facility
: Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
|
| BE= 2014 Nov29 48,413 MI Grease Monkey #679
Grand Forks, North Dakota, United
States
2022 Jun 2 Jim Gauthier Chevrolet

aﬁ Open Recalls

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed

Rear brakes replaced
Brakes replaced

{& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact LEXUS or visit Lexus's website.

(https://www.lexus.ca/lexus/en/maintain-your-lexus/campaigns)

Stolen Vehicle Check

{ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE

2007 Aug 29

B=

2010 Mar 4

‘1 2010 Mar 4

Detailed History

ODOMETER SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
California, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
RV, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canada

RECORD TYPE

DMV Record
Adjustment

Registration Recards

Import Record

DETAILS

Title issued or updated

Loan or lien reported

First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal lease

Registered/Renewed

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
mare information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(wwwv.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:

2T2GK31U98C042028



ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Normal

Case/Dossler: L346111
Import Date: 3/4/2010
Entered Customs: 3/4/2010
Inspection Date: 3/16/2010

2010 Mar 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as gray
2010 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2010 Nov 21 Motor Vehlde Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoha, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as gray
2011 Jan 25 Damage Event Damage reported: very minor
damage
Damage to front
2011 Feb 8 29,640 Kivt Insurance Records Estimate Repalr Incident Date: 2011-01-25
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Front Center
2011 Mar 7 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Wwinnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Apr 11 Collislon Front
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2011 Nov e Damage Event Pamage reported: minor
damage
Damage to front
2011 Nov 7 31,605 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2041-11-06
Winnipeg, Manttoba, Canada Front Center
2011 Nov 21 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2011 Dec 14 Collislon Front, Rlght Frent
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2012 Nov 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewai Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehide colour noted as gray
2013 Apr 27 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2013 Nov 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as gray
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I

ODOMETER

2014 Apr 14

2014 Nov 8

2014 Nov 29 48,413 MI

2015 Nov 21

2016 Nov 21

2017 Nov 21

2018 Nov 21

2018 Dec 26

2018 Dec 26

2019 Nov 21

2020 Nov 21

2021 Nov 21

2022 Apr 4

2022 Apr 4

111,299 KM

2022 Apr 12

111,300 KM

2022 Jun 2

2022 Nov 21

2023 Nov 21

2024 Oct 2

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Grease Monkey #679
Grand Forks, North Dakota,

United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.

Manitcba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Jim Gauthier Chevrolet
Winnipeg, Manitaba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Vandalism

Vandalism

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Collision

Collision

Estimate Repair

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Collision

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Estimate Date: n/a

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Estimate Date: n/a
Left Front

Left Front

Incident Date: 2022-04-03

Not Available

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray
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Questions? We're here to help.

Wisft us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report Is complled from multlple data sources. It s not always possiisle for CARFAX Canada ULC o its source data providers to obtaln camplate Information on any one vehicle, For example, thete may he other ttle, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accldent Information, service records, recall Information, edometer reasings or other Informatlan where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and s source data
providers recelve data and Informatlon from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no rosponsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its sourca data providers or lts agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omlssions, The reports ave provided
strlctly on an as-is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Hts source data praviders further expressly disdalm all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timellness, acturacy, merchantabllity, merchantahle quality or fitness for &
partleular purpase regarding this report of Its caftents, Nelther CARFAX Canada hor any of #ts source data providers shall be liable for any Josses, expenses or damages In connectlon with any report of any Information contalned within a report,
Including the accuracy theraof or any delay or fafure to pravide a report or any Information, Other information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Cariada. Use this report s ona [ripartant kool along with a vehicle Inspection and test dive, to make a ketter declslen about your next used car. By ubtalning, reviewing andfor using this vehicte history repost, you agrez to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Condislons of Use and any CARFAX Canatta End Uset Licence Agreemuents as each may be amended from time to me by CARFAX Canada,

htkpsitfwww.carfax.calak i -legal Itk ful

@ 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights resefved, Eﬂmﬂmm *
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